

MANCHESTER
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0006(109) STATE PROJECT NO: 0076-0205
 MANCHESTER
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS: ROUTES 6&44 AND NEW STATE ROAD

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 01/27/2010 No. of Bidders: 15				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC		TILCON CONNECTICUT INC		SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN C.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		193000.00	193000.00	80000.00	80000.00	45000.00	45000.00
0202003	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	23200	10.00	232000.00	14.00	324800.00	12.00	278400.00
0202203	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.	1800	12.00	21600.00	16.00	28800.00	10.00	18000.00
0202452A	TEST PIT	ea.	5	500.00	2500.00	800.00	4000.00	950.00	4750.00
0202501	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	3950	4.04	15958.00	4.00	15800.00	4.50	17775.00
0202502	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.	13300	6.50	86450.00	7.00	93100.00	4.50	59850.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	11358	1.21	13743.18	1.00	11358.00	1.50	17037.00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	530		5.30	6.00	3180.00	10.00	5300.00
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	15	50.00	750.00	6.00	90.00	500.00	7500.00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	3455		34.55	8.00	27640.00	10.00	34550.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	31520	2.50	78800.00	1.20	37824.00	3.75	118200.00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0212004	SUBBASE	c.y.	8000	20.00	160000.00	20.00	160000.00	25.00	200000.00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	70	30.00	2100.00	35.00	2450.00	40.00	2800.00
0216012A	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	c.y.	3	150.00	450.00	200.00	600.00	750.00	2250.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	9550	3.00	28650.00	4.00	38200.00	2.00	19100.00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	1100	40.00	44000.00	30.00	33000.00	29.00	31900.00
0401003	CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT	c.y.	120	300.00	36000.00	210.00	25200.00	250.00	30000.00
0401101	MAT REINFORCEMENT FOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.	540	10.00	5400.00	2.00	1080.00	10.00	5400.00
0401201	TRANSVERSE CONTRACTION JOINT	l.f.	100	31.50	3150.00	30.00	3000.00	50.00	5000.00
0404109	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING	s.y.	1000	61.54	61540.00	29.00	29000.00	39.00	39000.00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	8252	75.60	623851.20	86.00	709672.00	79.00	651908.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	8047	75.60	608353.20	80.00	643760.00	80.00	643760.00
0406172	HMA S0.375	ton	65	136.50	8872.50	100.00	6500.00	195.00	12675.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	3430	7.60	26068.00	6.00	20580.00	7.50	25725.00

MANCHESTER
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0006(109) STATE PROJECT NO: 0076-0205
 MANCHESTER
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS: ROUTES 6&44 AND NEW STATE ROAD

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 01/27/2010 No. of Bidders: 15				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC		TILCON CONNECTICUT INC		SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN C.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	6300	3.00	18900.00	2.00	12600.00	3.75	23625.00
0406268A	MILLING OF HMA (OVER 4" TO 8")	s.y.	220	5.00	1100.00	2.00	440.00	10.00	2200.00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		7500.00	7500.00	7500.00	7500.00	7500.00	7500.00
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	21	2200.00	46200.00	1400.00	29400.00	1900.00	39900.00
0507006	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	1	350.00	350.00	300.00	300.00	700.00	700.00
0507016	CONCRETE FOR TEMPORARY CATCH BASIN CAP	s.f.	182	18.00	3276.00	38.00	6916.00	25.00	4550.00
0507026	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP)	ea.	1	2600.00	2600.00	2000.00	2000.00	2100.00	2100.00
0507027	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP (4' SUMP)	ea.	2	2700.00	5400.00	2300.00	4600.00	2700.00	5400.00
0507054	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN WITH GRANITE HEADER	ea.	20	2500.00	50000.00	1600.00	32000.00	2300.00	46000.00
0507101	TYPE "C-G" CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	2500.00	5000.00	1600.00	3200.00	1900.00	3800.00
0507135	DOUBLE GRATE GRANITE CURB CATCH BASIN INLET	ea.	1	4000.00	4000.00	2500.00	2500.00	3000.00	3000.00
0507171A	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1)	ea.	1	35400.00	35400.00	30000.00	30000.00	35000.00	35000.00
0507201	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.	5	2800.00	14000.00	1400.00	7000.00	1900.00	9500.00
0507224	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	7	350.00	2450.00	300.00	2100.00	700.00	4900.00
0507483	TYPE "C-G" CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP)	ea.	1	3200.00	3200.00	1800.00	1800.00	2100.00	2100.00
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	6	2200.00	13200.00	1800.00	10800.00	1800.00	10800.00
0507614	CITY MANHOLE	ea.	2	2700.00	5400.00	1800.00	3600.00	2500.00	5000.00
0507684	RESET DROP INLET	ea.	1	400.00	400.00	600.00	600.00	1500.00	1500.00
0507701	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	28	400.00	11200.00	600.00	16800.00	950.00	26600.00
0507721	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	400.00	800.00	600.00	1200.00	950.00	1900.00
0507758	RESET MANHOLE (STORM)	ea.	3	250.00	750.00	600.00	1800.00	950.00	2850.00

MANCHESTER
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0006(109) STATE PROJECT NO: 0076-0205
 MANCHESTER
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS: ROUTES 6&44 AND NEW STATE ROAD

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 01/27/2010 No. of Bidders: 15				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC				TILCON CONNECTICUT INC				SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN C.			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0507809	CONVERT TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TO TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	600	00	600	00	1000	00	1000	00	1000	00	1000	00
0507831	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.	2	800	00	1600	00	1200	00	2400	00	1200	00	2400	00
0601020A	STAMPED CONCRETE	s.f.	425	11	70	4972	50	15	00	6375	00	20	00	8500	00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	376	15	00	5640	00	5	00	1880	00	25	00	9400	00
0651011	12'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	1944	51	13	99396	72	50	00	97200	00	29	00	56376	00
0651012	15'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	1066	42	45	45251	70	52	00	55432	00	33	00	35178	00
0651013	18'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	60	59	48	3568	80	55	00	3300	00	50	00	3000	00
0651015	24'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	1132	49	00	55468	00	80	00	90560	00	46	00	52072	00
0651017	30'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	260	78	76	20477	60	85	00	22100	00	70	00	18200	00
0651019	36'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	12	95	00	1140	00	100	00	1200	00	100	00	1200	00
0651835	12'' C.C.M. PIPE	l.f.	24	25	00	600	00	45	00	1080	00	40	00	960	00
0651837	15'' C.C.M. PIPE	l.f.	80	32	00	2560	00	65	00	5200	00	45	00	3600	00
0651840	18'' C.C.M. PIPE	l.f.	32	35	00	1120	00	100	00	3200	00	50	00	1600	00
0652014	30'' R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	5	1200	00	6000	00	900	00	4500	00	950	00	4750	00
0653001	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.	58	100	00	5800	00	125	00	7250	00	150	00	8700	00
0653010	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.	15	100	00	1500	00	125	00	1875	00	150	00	2250	00
0653020	CLEAN EXISTING DROP INLET	ea.	1	100	00	100	00	125	00	125	00	150	00	150	00
0653100	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12'' TO 42'' DIAMETER	l.f.	6376	3	00	19128	00	5	00	31880	00	4	75	30286	00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	190	70	00	13300	00	60	00	11400	00	50	00	9500	00
0703013	SPECIAL RIPRAP	c.y.	54	50	00	2700	00	50	00	2700	00	50	00	2700	00
0751711	6'' UNDERDRAIN	l.f.	250	18	00	4500	00	30	00	7500	00	19	00	4750	00
0755014	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.	70	8	00	560	00	3	00	210	00	10	00	700	00
0803001	PAVED DITCH	s.y.	38	40	00	1520	00	40	00	1520	00	50	00	1900	00
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.	1300	23	10	30030	00	22	00	28600	00	24	00	31200	00
0811002	SPECIAL CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.	150	31	50	4725	00	32	00	4800	00	30	00	4500	00

MANCHESTER
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0006(109) STATE PROJECT NO: 0076-0205
 MANCHESTER
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS: ROUTES 6&44 AND NEW STATE ROAD

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 01/27/2010				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC		TILCON CONNECTICUT INC		SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN C.	
No. of Bidders: 15									

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0811101	CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.	3300	23 10	76230 00	20 00	66000 00	24 50	80850 00
0813001	5'' GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.	4470	25 20	112644 00	23 00	102810 00	31 00	138570 00
0813011	5'' GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	l.f.	550	31 50	17325 00	40 00	22000 00	45 00	24750 00
0814002	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.	1860	15 75	29295 00	20 00	37200 00	17 00	31620 00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	910	5 25	4777 50	5 00	4550 00	5 00	4550 00
0815200	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.	1130	5 25	5932 50	4 00	4520 00	5 00	5650 00
0822001A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	360	20 00	7200 00	15 00	5400 00	20 00	7200 00
0822002A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	220	10 00	2200 00	4 00	880 00	10 00	2200 00
0910021	R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I	ea.	5	1023 75	5118 75	900 00	4500 00	1210 00	6050 00
0910047	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5A)	l.f.	175	61 95	10841 25	66 00	11550 00	63 00	11025 00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	2300	18 90	43470 00	21 00	48300 00	22 00	50600 00
0910172	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5)	l.f.	75	31 50	2362 50	41 00	3075 00	58 00	4350 00
0911924	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.	3	1000 00	3000 00	900 00	2700 00	1100 00	3300 00
0912499	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.	1580	2 10	3318 00	5 00	7900 00	4 00	6320 00
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	416	2 10	873 60	7 50	3120 00	7 00	2912 00
0913011	5' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	20	29 40	588 00	50 00	1000 00	70 00	1400 00
0913200	RELOCATION OF CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	300	18 00	5400 00	20 00	6000 00	25 00	7500 00
0913501	16' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 5' HIGH	ea.	1	1500 00	1500 00	1500 00	1500 00	2000 00	2000 00
0913850A	HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE	l.f.	550	3 50	1925 00	5 00	2750 00	3 00	1650 00
0914007A	WOOD PLANK RAIL	l.f.	160	36 75	5880 00	55 00	8800 00	55 00	8800 00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	27123	5 25	142395 75	8 00	216984 00	7 00	189861 00
0921019A	TEXTURED CONCRETE MEDIAN	s.f.	7842	11 53	90418 26	11 00	86262 00	20 00	156840 00
0921026A	4' TEMPORARY SIDEWALK	s.f.	2500	2 00	5000 00	2 00	5000 00	6 00	15000 00

MANCHESTER
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0006(109) STATE PROJECT NO: 0076-0205
 MANCHESTER
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS: ROUTES 6&44 AND NEW STATE ROAD

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 01/27/2010				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC		TILCON CONNECTICUT INC		SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN C.	
No. of Bidders: 15									

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0922001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.	560	35 00	19600 00	25 00	14000 00	35 00	19600 00
0922500	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.	5400	35 00	189000 00	35 00	189000 00	32 00	172800 00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	85	30 00	2550 00	32 00	2720 00	35 00	2975 00
0922503A	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	s.y.	220	15 00	3300 00	15 00	3300 00	15 00	3300 00
0925201	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.	510	20 00	10200 00	35 00	17850 00	35 00	17850 00
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	370	125 00	46250 00	1 00	370 00	100 00	37000 00
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	2250	10	225 00	1 00	2250 00	2 00	4500 00
0944004	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	22000	5 00	110000 00	4 00	88000 00	2 90	63800 00
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.	6722	4 73	31795 06	3 50	23527 00	3 50	23527 00
0949012	HEMEROCALLIS SPP. DAYLILY 1 GAL. CONT.	ea.	285	12 60	3591 00	11 00	3135 00	15 00	4275 00
0949064	POTENTILLA FRUTICOSA SPP., POTENTILLA 18" - 24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.	179	34 65	6202 35	27 00	4833 00	25 00	4475 00
0949093	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 15''-18'' HT. B.B.	ea.	215	24 15	5192 25	30 00	6450 00	25 00	5375 00
0949098	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.	168	42 00	7056 00	21 00	3528 00	26 00	4368 00
0949131	SYRINGA RETICULATA, "IVORY SILK" JAPANESE TREE LILAC 2"-2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.	14	288 75	4042 50	325 00	4550 00	320 00	4480 00
0949142	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.	53	43 05	2281 65	32 00	1696 00	30 00	1590 00
0949149	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.	53	46 20	2448 60	36 00	1908 00	30 00	1590 00
0949157	ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.	95	10 50	997 50	11 00	1045 00	20 00	1900 00
0949160A	SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION	s.y.	2384	8 50	20264 00	8 00	19072 00	4 50	10728 00

MANCHESTER
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0006(109) STATE PROJECT NO: 0076-0205
 MANCHESTER
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS: ROUTES 6&44 AND NEW STATE ROAD

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 01/27/2010
 No. of Bidders: 15

SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN
 C.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0949161	ILEX GLABRA "COMPACTA" COMPACT INKBERRY 18'' - 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	63	37.80	2381.40	27.00	1701.00	35.00	2205.00
0949177	VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.	189	38.85	7342.65	26.00	4914.00	30.00	5670.00
0949183	ROSA MEIDILAND (RED), MEIDILAND RED ROSE, 18" - 24" SPR. B.B.	ea.	163	30.45	4963.35	30.00	4890.00	30.00	4890.00
0949216	FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA "AUTUMN PURPLE", AUTUMN PURPLE ASH, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.	7	332.85	2329.95	350.00	2450.00	320.00	2240.00
0949279	KALMIA LATIFOLIA MOUNTAIN LAUREL KALMIA 18'' - 24'' HT. B. B.	ea.	16	69.30	1108.80	48.00	768.00	80.00	1280.00
0949295	ARCHOSTAPHYLOS UVS-URSI, BEARBERRY 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.	63	16.80	1058.40	13.00	819.00	15.00	945.00
0949297	HELICTOTRICHEN SEMPERVIRENS, BLUE OAT GRASS 1 QUART CONTAINER	ea.	431	14.70	6335.70	12.00	5172.00	10.00	4310.00
0949303	ANDROPOGON SCOPARIUM LITTLE BLUESTEM 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.	110	15.75	1732.50	17.00	1870.00	25.00	2750.00
0949312	ITEA VIRGINICA "HENRY'S GARNET" "HENRY'S GARNET" SWEETSPIRE 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.	357	43.05	15368.85	30.00	10710.00	31.00	11067.00
0949345	LIRIOPE MUSCARI GREEN LILY TURF 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.	47	11.55	542.85	8.00	376.00	15.00	705.00
0949349	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 18'' - 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	32	42.00	1344.00	50.00	1600.00	45.00	1440.00
0949375	QUERCUS ALBA, WHITE OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.	3	577.50	1732.50	400.00	1200.00	425.00	1275.00

MANCHESTER

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0006(109)

STATE PROJECT NO: 0076-0205

MANCHESTER

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS: ROUTES 6&44 AND NEW STATE ROAD

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 01/27/2010 No. of Bidders: 15				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC				TILCON CONNECTICUT INC				SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN C.			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0949379	PICEA ABIES, NORWAY SPRUCE, 3' - 4' HT. B.B.	ea.	13	157	50	2047	50	78	00	1014	00	75	00	975	00
0949401	RHODODENDRON MAXIMUM-ROSEBAY RHODODENDRON 3'-4' HT. - B.B.	ea.	16	160	65	2570	40	187	00	2992	00	180	00	2880	00
0949452	TILIA AMERICANA, AMERICAN LINDEN 2 1/2" - 3.0" CAL. B.B.	ea.	24	367	50	8820	00	350	00	8400	00	360	00	8640	00
0949567	IRIS SIBIRICA, SIBERIAN IRIS 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.	32	12	60	403	20	14	00	448	00	15	00	480	00
0949568	PENNISETUM 'HAMELN', HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.	173	14	70	2543	10	12	00	2076	00	15	00	2595	00
0949602	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	3	258	30	774	90	180	00	540	00	210	00	630	00
0949609	PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	35	258	30	9040	50	200	00	7000	00	300	00	10500	00
0949626	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.	26	94	50	2457	00	50	00	1300	00	70	00	1820	00
0949630	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	16	195	30	3124	80	135	00	2160	00	160	00	2560	00
0949650	PICEA PUNGENS COLORADO SPRUCE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	5	288	75	1443	75	250	00	1250	00	300	00	1500	00
0949711	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	78	231	00	18018	00	195	00	15210	00	210	00	16380	00
0949719	CORNUS FLORIDA FLOWERING DOGWOOD 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	4	207	90	831	60	130	00	520	00	300	00	1200	00
0949726	CORNUS KOUSA KOUSA DOGWOOD 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	20	189	00	3780	00	130	00	2600	00	260	00	5200	00

Bid Opening Date: 01/27/2010 No. of Bidders: 15				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC				TILCON CONNECTICUT INC				SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN C.			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
0949734	CORNUS MAS CORNELIANCHERRY DOGWOOD 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	13	290.85	3781.05	210.00	2730.00	320.00	4160.00						
0949740	CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI INERMIS 'CRUSADER' CRUSADER HAWTHORN 6' - 8' HT. B.B.	ea.	3	325.50	976.50	200.00	600.00	210.00	630.00						
0949759	MAGNOLIA VIRGINIANA SWEET BAY MAGNOLIA 6' - 8' HT. B.B.	ea.	3	299.25	897.75	210.00	630.00	225.00	675.00						
0949828	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3' - 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.	89	43.05	3831.45	25.00	2225.00	30.00	2670.00						
0949838	ACER RUBRUM "RED SUNSET", RED SUNSET RED MAPLE 2 1/2'' - 3'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	19	346.50	6583.50	320.00	6080.00	300.00	5700.00						
0949847	ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.	6	415.80	2494.80	350.00	2100.00	300.00	1800.00						
0949891	ASCLEPIS TUBEROSA - BUTTERFLY WEED 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.	131	14.70	1925.70	15.00	1965.00	25.00	3275.00						
0949912	BETULA NIGRA RIVER BIRCH 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	8	189.00	1512.00	150.00	1200.00	200.00	1600.00						
0949962	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA LONDON PLANETREE 2 1/2'' - 3'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	21	365.40	7673.40	312.00	6552.00	270.00	5670.00						
0949971	QUERCUS BOREALIS NORTHERN RED OAK 2 1/2'' - 3'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	18	451.50	8127.00	360.00	6480.00	315.00	5670.00						
0949979	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2 1/2'' - 3'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	28	456.75	12789.00	350.00	9800.00	300.00	8400.00						
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	21754	1.04	22624.16	1.00	21754.00	1.00	21754.00						
0950010A	TEMPORARY SEEDING	s.y.	7500	.85	6375.00	.80	6000.00	.50	3750.00						
0950039	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.	2080	1.76	3660.80	4.00	8320.00	2.00	4160.00						

MANCHESTER
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0006(109) STATE PROJECT NO: 0076-0205
 MANCHESTER
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS: ROUTES 6&44 AND NEW STATE ROAD

SHEET : 9

Bid Opening Date: 01/27/2010 No. of Bidders: 15				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC				TILCON CONNECTICUT INC				SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN C.			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0952051A	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION	s.y.	494	4	20	2074	80	4	00	1976	00	6	00	2964	00
0953001	SODDING	s.y.	3800	9	37	35606	00	6	00	22800	00	6	50	24700	00
0969000A	PROJECT COORDINATOR	l.s.		28	00	28000	00	30	00	30000	00	30	00	30000	00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	20	2	00	40000	00	3	50	70000	00	1	70	34000	00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		400	00	400000	00	400	00	400000	00	400	00	400000	00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	450	55	00	24750	00	50	00	22500	00	45	00	20250	00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		60	00	60000	00	100	00	100000	00	73	20	73220	00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		5	00	5000	00	50	00	50000	00	166	00	166000	00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	3500	1	00	3500	00	75		2625	00	80		2800	00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	80	40	00	3200	00	20	00	1600	00	15	00	1200	00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	150	125	00	18750	00	40	00	6000	00	80	00	12000	00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	35	175	00	6125	00	125	00	4375	00	115	00	4025	00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		60	00	60000	00	65	00	65000	00	26	00	26000	00
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	2650	10	00	26500	00	15	00	39750	00	15	00	39750	00
1002015	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.	16	10		1	60	600	00	9600	00	300	00	4800	00
1002101	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.	5	840	00	4200	00	700	00	3500	00	800	00	4000	00
1002201	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE	ea.	5	3131	63	15658	15	3900	00	19500	00	2750	00	13750	00
1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.	3	346	50	1039	50	300	00	900	00	500	00	1500	00
1002208	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.	2	1690	50	3381	00	800	00	1600	00	1300	00	2600	00

MANCHESTER
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0006(109) STATE PROJECT NO: 0076-0205
 MANCHESTER
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS: ROUTES 6&44 AND NEW STATE ROAD

SHEET : 10

Bid Opening Date: 01/27/2010 No. of Bidders: 15				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC		TILCON CONNECTICUT INC		SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN C.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1003593A	DECORATIVE LIGHT STANDARD AND LUMINAIRE	ea.	1	3801.00	3801.00	4200.00	4200.00	3500.00	3500.00
1003621A	DECORATIVE LIGHT STANDARD	ea.	1	840.00	840.00	3500.00	3500.00	550.00	550.00
1003906A	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD	ea.	1	333.90	333.90	650.00	650.00	400.00	400.00
1003912A	REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE	ea.	4	500.00	2000.00	400.00	1600.00	300.00	1200.00
1003916A	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD	ea.	3	425.25	1275.75	1250.00	3750.00	760.00	2280.00
1004304A	ROADWAY LUMINAIRE-HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (250 WATT)	ea.	3	400.58	1201.74	350.00	1050.00	390.00	1170.00
1004915A	SIGN FLOODLIGHT	ea.	1	430.50	430.50	1800.00	1800.00	1550.00	1550.00
1008015	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	40	9.98	399.20	9.00	360.00	25.00	1000.00
1008112	1'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	10	7.09	70.90	4.00	40.00	10.00	100.00
1008115A	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	2500	8.66	21650.00	7.00	17500.00	12.00	30000.00
1008125	1 1/4'' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	600	4.31	2586.00	3.00	1800.00	4.00	2400.00
1008215A	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	450	8.82	3969.00	10.00	4500.00	15.00	6750.00
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	4	325.50	1302.00	600.00	2400.00	600.00	2400.00
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	27	2.10	56.70	350.00	9450.00	500.00	13500.00
1012036	NO. 6 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.	1300	2.00	2600.00	1.50	1950.00	2.00	2600.00
1015001	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.	650	2.00	1300.00	1.00	650.00	3.00	1950.00
1101303A	POLE ANCHOR	est.		4500.00	4500.00	4500.00	4500.00	4500.00	4500.00
1102002	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	3	509.25	1527.75	500.00	1500.00	500.00	1500.00

MANCHESTER
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0006(109) STATE PROJECT NO: 0076-0205
 MANCHESTER
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS: ROUTES 6&44 AND NEW STATE ROAD

SHEET : 11

Bid Opening Date: 01/27/2010 No. of Bidders: 15				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC		TILCON CONNECTICUT INC		SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN C.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1103002A	STEEL COMBINATION SPAN POLE	ea.	3	5575.50	16726.50	5200.00	15600.00	5500.00	16500.00
1103023	32' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	2	6693.75	13387.50	4500.00	9000.00	6300.00	12600.00
1105001A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	10	346.50	3465.00	600.00	6000.00	290.00	2900.00
1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	20	714.00	14280.00	1300.00	26000.00	965.00	19300.00
1106001A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED	ea.	10	693.00	6930.00	890.00	8900.00	565.00	5650.00
1106004A	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	3	1097.25	3291.75	1600.00	4800.00	990.00	2970.00
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	8	278.25	2226.00	300.00	2400.00	250.00	2000.00
1108115A	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE	ea.	2	14537.25	29074.50	12000.00	24000.00	1395.00	2790.00
1108724A	PHASE SELECTOR	ea.	2	2079.00	4158.00	2800.00	5600.00	1585.00	3170.00
1111401A	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	23	105.00	2415.00	350.00	8050.00	240.00	5520.00
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	1895	6.56	12431.20	15.00	28425.00	12.00	22740.00
1112209A	CAMERA EXTENSION BRACKET	ea.	2	1205.93	2411.86	1800.00	3600.00	1330.00	2660.00
1112210A	CAMERA ASSEMBLY	ea.	4	2520.00	10080.00	2500.00	10000.00	2550.00	10200.00
1112259A	VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR	ea.	2	5486.25	10972.50	4250.00	8500.00	2970.00	5940.00
1112410A	DETECTOR (TYPE A)	ea.	3	803.25	2409.75	800.00	2400.00	785.00	2355.00
1112470A	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS	ea.	2	300.30	600.60	1000.00	2000.00	350.00	700.00
1113004	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	370	2.10	777.00	1.50	555.00	3.00	1110.00
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	8400	1.68	14112.00	1.40	11760.00	2.00	16800.00
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	1625	1.79	2908.75	1.60	2600.00	2.20	3575.00
1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	980	2.00	1960.00	1.70	1666.00	2.30	2254.00
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	180	2.10	378.00	1.80	324.00	3.00	540.00
1113109	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	240	3.15	756.00	3.50	840.00	4.00	960.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

MANCHESTER

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0006(109)

STATE PROJECT NO: 0076-0205

MANCHESTER

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS: ROUTES 6&44 AND NEW STATE ROAD

SHEET : 12

Bid Opening Date: 01/27/2010 No. of Bidders: 15				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC		TILCON CONNECTICUT INC		SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN C.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	4	409.50	1638.00	450.00	1800.00	550.00	2200.00
1113550A	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL)	l.f.	620	2.10	1302.00	1.50	930.00	2.00	1240.00
1113901A	CAMERA CABLE	l.f.	550	5.46	3003.00	3.90	2145.00	4.00	2200.00
1114102	SPAN WIRE	l.f.	1045	3.78	3950.10	4.25	4441.25	10.00	10450.00
1114201A	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET	ea.	1	1102.50	1102.50	750.00	750.00	700.00	700.00
1118012A	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		4037.25	4037.25	2500.00	2500.00	6000.00	6000.00
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		2152.50	2152.50	7500.00	7500.00	3600.00	3600.00
1118052A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		2152.50	2152.50	7500.00	7500.00	3600.00	3600.00
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	100	40.00	4000.00	50.00	5000.00	60.00	6000.00
1205207	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.	10	13.50	135.00	13.00	130.00	20.00	200.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		420.00	420.00	1200.00	1200.00	1300.00	1300.00
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	50	38.00	1900.00	35.00	1750.00	40.00	2000.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	625	37.00	23125.00	35.00	21875.00	40.00	25000.00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	35000	.13	4550.00	.12	4200.00	.15	5250.00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	35000	.13	4550.00	.12	4200.00	.15	5250.00
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	6000	.89	5340.00	.85	5100.00	.90	5400.00

MANCHESTER
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0006(109) STATE PROJECT NO: 0076-0205
 MANCHESTER
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS: ROUTES 6&44 AND NEW STATE ROAD

SHEET : 13

Bid Opening Date: 01/27/2010 No. of Bidders: 15				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC				TILCON CONNECTICUT INC				SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN C.			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	17900	.32	5728.00	.30	5370.00	.40	7160.00						
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	16700	.32	5344.00	.30	5010.00	.40	6680.00						
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	4600	2.94	13524.00	2.80	12880.00	3.00	13800.00						
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	9250	1.26	11655.00	1.20	11100.00	1.30	12025.00						
1212001	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.	500	1.63	815.00	1.55	775.00	2.00	1000.00						
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.	500	1.63	815.00	1.55	775.00	2.00	1000.00						
1214002	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.	1000	2.31	2310.00	2.20	2200.00	2.50	2500.00						
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	800	15.00	12000.00	10.00	8000.00	16.50	13200.00						
1300010A	TRENCH EXCAVATION (WATER MAIN)	c.y.	575	10.00	5750.00	8.00	4600.00	14.00	8050.00						
1301081A	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	183	70.00	12810.00	40.00	7320.00	40.00	7320.00						
1301082A	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	230	93.00	21390.00	55.00	12650.00	50.00	11500.00						
1301084A	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	630	85.00	53550.00	75.00	47250.00	70.00	44100.00						
1301309A	1" COPPER SERVICE (WATER MAIN)	ea.	3	3100.00	9300.00	6500.00	19500.00	3000.00	9000.00						
1301436A	8"X 1/16 DUCTILE IRON BEND (WATER MAIN)	ea.	4	380.00	1520.00	310.00	1240.00	450.00	1800.00						
1301443A	12"X 8" DUCTILE IRON REDUCER (WATER MAIN)	ea.	1	440.00	440.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00						

MANCHESTER
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0006(109)
 MANCHESTER
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS: ROUTES 6&44 AND NEW STATE ROAD

STATE PROJECT NO: 0076-0205

SHEET : 15

Bid Opening Date: 01/27/2010 No. of Bidders: 15				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC				TILCON CONNECTICUT INC				SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN C.			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	3	288.00	864.00	200.00	600.00	290.00	870.00						
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	3	288.00	864.00	200.00	600.00	290.00	870.00						
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	12	288.00	3456.00	200.00	2400.00	295.00	3540.00						
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	6	288.00	1728.00	210.00	1260.00	300.00	1800.00						
1807104	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.	1	288.00	288.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00						
1807105	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.	4	288.00	1152.00	300.00	1200.00	1200.00	4800.00						
1807106	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.	2	288.00	576.00	300.00	600.00	600.00	1200.00						
1807108	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.	1	288.00	288.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00						
2999998A	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING PROGRAM	hr	3000	80	2400.00	80	2400.00	80	2400.00						
					5278865.33		5438220.25		5499387.00						

MANCHESTER
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0006(109) STATE PROJECT NO: 0076-0205
 MANCHESTER
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS: ROUTES 6&44 AND NEW STATE ROAD

SHEET : 17

Bid Opening Date: 01/27/2010 No. of Bidders: 15				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC				TILCON CONNECTICUT INC				SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN C.							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE				AMOUNT				UNIT PRICE				AMOUNT			
BIDDER 14	COASTLINE CONSTRUCTION CORP - - - - -																		
	6,727,000.00																		
BIDDER 15	CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EXCAVATING - - - - -																		
	7,079,734.76																		